agreement modifying the contract between The City of New York, acting by the 
Commission, and Post & McCord, Inc., for the construction of that portion of .the 
Culver Rapid Transit Railroad known as Section No. 1 of Route No. 49 so as to pro-
vide for the return to the contractor of One hundred ten thousand four hundred 
dollars ($110,400) of the moneys reserved and retained as additional security pursuant 
to the provisions of said contract. 

The Public Service Commission for the First District requests your Honorable 
Board to consent to said proposed agreement herewith transmitted.

[...]

ment now submitted to this Commission modifying the contract between The City of 
New York, acting by this Commission, and Post & McCord, Inc., for the construction 
of that portion of the Culver Rapid Transit Railroad, known as Section No, 1 of 
Route No. 49' so as to , provide for the return of One hundred ten thousand four 
hundred dollars ($110,400) of the moneys reserved and retained as additional security 
pursuant to the provisions-  of said contract and that the Secretary of this Commission 
be and hereby is authorized and directed to transmit said proposed agreement to the 
Board of Estimate and Apportionment of The City.

[...]

portion of- Said rapid transit railroad is hereinafter referred to as the "Railroad"; and 

Whereas, The Contractor as security for the faithful performance of the contract 
on its part deposited with the Comptroller of the City corporate stock of the City of 
the par value of one hundred three thousand dollars ($103,000) ; and 

Whereas, The Contract provides in Article XXXIII thereof that the Contractor 
shall receive from time to time as the work progresses eighty-five per centum (85%) 
or ninety per centum (98%) of the value of the work done and materials furnished

[...]

thorized the awarding by the Public Service Commission for the First District of a 
contract to Post & McCord, Inc., for the construction of a part of the Culver Rapid 
Transit Railroad, Route No. 49, Section No. 1, Borough of Brooklyn, at an estimated 
cost of eight hundred and seventy-seven thousand nine hundred and fifty-nine dol-
lars ($877,959), for which a subauthorization of corporate stock under Contract No. 
4 was authorized on the date stated; and 

Whereas, The Public Service Commission transmitted, under date of August 
8, 1918, for the consent and approval of the Board of Estimate and Apportionment,

[...]

tract dated May 18, 1917, the sum of five thousand dollars ($5,000), as liquidated 
damages for violation to perform said contract dated May 18, 1917, pursuant to the 
terms thereof, and notify said Company to restore said security fund to its origianl 
amount of nineteen thousand five hundred dollars ($19,500) within ten (10) days 
from the date of such notice; and be it further 

Resolved, That the Secretary of this Board be and he hereby is directed to for- 
ward to the Union Railway Company of New York City a copy of this resolution 
and notify said Company, in writing, that on the aforementioned date, at said time